
Test Definition: 70064
Renal Pathology Consultation, Wet Tissue

Reporting Title: RenalPath Consultation, Wet Tissue
Performing Location: Rochester

Specimen Requirements:
Source: Kidney
Container/Tube: Renal Biopsy Kit (Supply T231) 
Specimen Volume: Entire specimen
Collection Instructions: Collect specimens according to the instructions in Renal Biopsy-Procedures of Handling Tissue
for Light Microscopy, Immunohistology, and Electron Microscopy in Special Instructions.
Additional Information: 
1. Advise shipping specimens in Styrofoam transportation coolers to avoid extreme hot or cold temperatures to ensure
specimens are received at required specimen stability temperature.
2. Attach the green pathology address label included in the kit to the outside of the transport container
Forms: Renal Biopsy Patient Information Sheet in Special Instructions

Specimen Type Temperature Time

Tissue Ambient (preferred)

Refrigerated

Result Codes:

Result ID Reporting Name Type Unit LOINC®

70066 Accession Number N/A

70067 Referring Pathologist/Physician 46608-6

70068 Ref Path/Phys Address 74221-3

70069 Final Diagnosis: In Process

70070 Comment: In Process

70071 Microscopic Description: In Process

70072 Special Studies: N/A

70073 Signing Pathologist: 19139-5

70074 Specimen: In Process

70075 Material: Alphanumeric N/A

70076 Tissue Description: In Process

70077 *Previous Report Follows* N/A

70078 Addendum: 35265-8
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Test Definition: 70064
Renal Pathology Consultation, Wet Tissue

Result ID Reporting Name Type Unit LOINC®

70079 Addendum Comment: 22638-1

CPT Code Information: 

88305-Surgical pathology, gross and microscopic examination (for kidney biopsy)
88313-Special stain, including interpretation and report, group II (x3 for PAS, Jones, and Trichrome)
88321-Consultation and report on referred slides prepared elsewhere (for review of sent in slides for light microscopy)
88323-Consultation and report on referred material requiring preparation of slides (for review of sent in slides for light
microscopy with additional preparation of light microscopy slides)
88325-Consultation, comprehensive with review of records and specimens with report on referred material (for sent in
slides for light microscopy with comprehensive review of clinical info, labs, etc.)
88346-Immunofluorescence study, each antibody, direct method (x9 for IgA, IgG, IgM, C1q, C3, albumin, fibrinogen,
kappa light chain, and lambda light chain
88347-Immunofluorescence study, each antibody, indirect method (for the C4d immunofluorescence stain; transplant
biopsies only)
88348-Electron microscopy, diagnostic

Reflex Tests:

Test ID Reporting Name CPT Units CPT Code Always
Performed

Orderable
Separately

4986 Renal Bx, Electron Microscopy 1 88348 No No

20500 RenalPath, Level IV, Wet Ts 1 88305 No No

9840 Periodic Acid-Schiff (PAS) ST 1 88313 No No

9828 Masson's Trichrome ST for Conn Ts 1 88313 No No

9889 Jones' Methenamine Silver ST 1 88313 No No

84226 Immunofluorescent C4d Stain 1 88347 No No

62196 RenalPath Consult, Outside Slide 1 88321 No No (Bill Only)

62197 RenalPath Consult, w/Slide Prep 1 88323 No No (Bill Only)

62198 RenalPath Consult, w/Comp Rvw of His 1 88325 No No (Bill Only)

60301 IgA IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60302 IgG IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60303 IgM IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60304 Lambda IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60305 Kappa IF, Renal 1 88346 No No
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Test Definition: 70064
Renal Pathology Consultation, Wet Tissue

Test ID Reporting Name CPT Units CPT Code Always
Performed

Orderable
Separately

60306 C1q IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60307 C3 IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60308 Albumin IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60309 Fibrinogen IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60328 IgG1 IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60329 IgG2 IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60330 IgG3 IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60331 IgG4 IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60285 C1q Paraffin IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60287 IgA Paraffin IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60288 IgG Paraffin IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60289 IgM Paraffin IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60290 Kappa Paraffin IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

60291 Lambda Paraffin IF, Renal 1 88346 No No

Result Codes for Reflex Tests:

Test ID Result ID Reporting Name Type Unit LOINC®

4986 19334 Renal Bx, Electron Microscopy In Process

20500 20500 RenalPath, Level IV, Wet Ts Alphanumeric In Process

9840 9840 Periodic Acid-Schiff (PAS) ST 6675-3

9828 9828 Masson's Trichrome ST for Conn Ts 10750-8

9889 9889 Jones' Methenamine Silver ST 10792-0

84226 84226 Immunofluorescent C4d Stain 49461-7

60301 60301 IgA IF, Renal 49907-9

60302 60302 IgG IF, Renal In Process

60303 60303 IgM IF, Renal In Process
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Test Definition: 70064
Renal Pathology Consultation, Wet Tissue

Test ID Result ID Reporting Name Type Unit LOINC®

60304 60304 Lambda IF, Renal 10499-2

60305 60305 Kappa IF, Renal In Process

60306 60306 C1q IF, Renal In Process

60307 60307 C3 IF, Renal 10434-9

60308 60308 Albumin IF, Renal In Process

60309 60309 Fibrinogen IF, Renal 10523-9

60328 60328 IgG1 IF, Renal In Process

60329 60329 IgG2 IF, Renal In Process

60330 60330 IgG3 IF, Renal In Process

60331 60331 IgG4 IF, Renal In Process

60285 60285 C1q Paraffin IF, Renal In Process

60287 60287 IgA Paraffin IF, Renal 49907-9

60288 60288 IgG Paraffin IF, Renal In Process

60289 60289 IgM Paraffin IF, Renal In Process

60290 60290 Kappa Paraffin IF, Renal In Process

60291 60291 Lambda Paraffin IF, Renal In Process

Reference Values:

An interpretive report will be provided.
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